

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 17525/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 in WP No. 17828/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S STEELAGE MINERALS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADIGI MINERAL MINING CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28617 of 2009

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28623 of 2009

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31361 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32112 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)Nos. 13723-13727/2009

(With appln. for intervention and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 12100-12101/2009

(With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

Mentioned by:

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. D.Julius Riamei, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order dated 11/12/2009 shall be read as under:

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

Issue notice on SLP as well as on prayer for interim relief/stay.

List along with SLP(C) Nos. 19264-19266/2009 on

8/1/2010.

[SONIA]
Sr.P.A.[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER