

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 5219/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2009 in WP No.  
15248/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S KARTIKEYA MINES & MINERALAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF MINES & GEOLOGY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that  
the connected cases are pending in SLP (C) 22077/2010  
and which are listed before another Bench of this  
court.

List this case with batch matter SLP (C)  
22077/2009 etc.

(Sonia) (M.S. Negi)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master