

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35923/2009

M/S STEELAGE MINERALS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADIGI MINERAL MINING CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12100-12101 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13723-13727 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28617 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28623 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31361 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31605 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32112 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.
- Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
- Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.
- Mr. N.K. Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Kunal Verma, Av.
- Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.
- Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
- Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
- Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Mark D'Souza, Adv.
- M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.
- Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv
- M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.
- Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
- M/S. S. Narain & Co.

Item No.133

-2-

- Mr. D. Julius, Adv.
- Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
- Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
- Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
- M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents in the
concerned SLPs is allowed.

If such respondents are present before that court in
any of the connected SLPs either as a petitioner or as a

respondent, petitioner is permitted to serve notices through the concerned Advocates, who have filed appearance for such respondents.

The learned Advocate appearing in SLP(C) Nos.28617 and 28623/2009 is present and requests to list these matters before the Hon'ble Court stating that all respondents have been served and none of them has filed counter affidavit for the last six months.

He may take appropriate steps, as per rules, since this court has no jurisdiction to pass such orders.

List before this Court the concerned SLPs only to confirm the service upon the unserved respondents on 27.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd