

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31361/2009

M/S SESA GOA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.31605 and 30499/2009

(with office report)

Date: 27/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Mark D'Souza, Adv.

M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, petitioner has to comply with the earlier order on or before 31.7.2010 regarding payment of process fee, spare copies as well as address of the unserved respondents.

Item No.40

-2-

On compliance as above, issue notice as per order dated 12.5.2010.

List again on 13.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar