

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31361/2009

M/S SESA GOA LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.31605/2009

SLP(C) NO.30499/2009

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv  
Mr Arun Mohan, Adv.  
M/s Suresh A Shroff & Co.  
Mr A.V.Rangam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent No.3 whenever  
filed to be listed directly before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers without placing before this Court for formal order.

Registry is repeatedly informed not to change the  
serial number of the respondent.

-2-

Item No.70

It must be stated with reference to the particular  
SLP number, if there are more SLPs.

In the present case, it is not certain that which  
respondent is served.

Registry has to place proper information on record on  
23.9.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj