

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24068/2011

M/S KARTIKEYA MINES & MINERALAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF MINES & GEOLOGY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr./Ms. Kuriakose Varghese,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that Mr. Rajiv Mehta, advocate who was appearing earlier has relinquished Vakalatnama and has given N.O.C. Mr. Niraj Shekhar, advocate proposes to file fresh Vakalatnama. Since fresh Vakalatnama is still to be filed, counsel for the petitioner is unable for remitting process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. In the light of the above, I am inclined to grant four more weeks time as a last chance for taking steps.

List the matter on 18.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar