

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32112/2009
M/S SRI JAI SANTOSHI MATHA MINING ENTERP Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole petitioner served in alternative arrangement but no one
has entered appearance. Viewed in that context, the matter shall
be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG