

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28617/2009

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2009 in WP No. 7850/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

KUMAR GOWDA(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JSW STEELS LTD.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 39442/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 7/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, IA No. 2/2009 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30499/2009 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 28623/2009 (IV-A)

(IA No. 39444/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 2/2009 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 35923/2009 (IV-A)

(IA No. 56822/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 56634/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 32112/2009 (IV-A)

(IA No. 105107/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Mr. Tarun, Adv.

Mr. Blabir Singh, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. S Ganesh, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K.kapoor, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal) is not a member.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR